
                                                      

 

ATUL AUTO LIMITED 
(Corporate Identification Number: L54100GJ1986PLC016999) 

Regd. Office & Factory: National Highway 8-B, Near Microwave Tower, Shapar (Veraval), Rajkot - 360024 (Gujarat) 

Phone: 02827 252999 Website:  www.atulauto.co.in E-Mail: info@atulauto.co.in 

August 08, 2025 

 

To,         

The Department of Corporate Services, 

BSE Limited, 

Mumbai    

 

To, 

The Listing Compliance Department, 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, 

Mumbai 

 

BSE Script Code: 531795  NSE Script Symbol: ATULAUTO 

 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

 

SUB : NEWSPAPER CUTTING U/R 30 OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 

REF : PUBLICATION OF FINANCIAL RESULTS U/R 33 OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 

 

With respect to above subject, this is to inform the stock exchanges that pursuant to Regulation 30, 

33 and 47 read with Part A(12) of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation to our letter dated August 07, 2025 with regard 

to outcome of board meeting held on August 07, 2025, please find enclosed a copy of relevant page 

of the newspaper The Financial Express (English and Gujarati Edition) in which the extract of 

Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025 

were published for the information of members. 

 

Please take the same on your record. 

 

Thanking you. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

For, ATUL AUTO LIMITED, 

        

 

Paras Viramgama 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

http://www.atulauto.co.in/
mailto:info@atulauto.co.in
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* There are no extraordinary items in any of the period disclosed above.

Place : Pune
Date : August 7, 2025

For Indigo Paints Limited
Sd/-

Hemant Jalan
Chairman & Managing Director 

DIN : 00080942

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Quarter ended Year ended

Consolidated

Jun 30, 2025
(Unaudited)

Jun 30, 2024
(Unaudited)

Mar 31, 2025
(Audited)

Revenue from operations

Net profit for the period before exceptional items*

Net profit for the period before tax *

Net profit for the period after tax *

Total comprehensive income for the period

Equity share capital

Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at 
Balance Sheet date

Earnings Per Share 

-Basic (Face Value of INR 10/- each)

-Diluted (Face Value of INR 10/- each)

30,886.39

3,475.42

3,475.42

2,605.77

2,602.48

4,763.47

5.44

5.42

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

31,096.28

3,568.85

3,568.85

2,665.44

2,665.78

4,762.10

5.50

5.49

1,34,067.29

18,995.39

18,995.39

14,216.47

14,206.52

4,763.47

98,294.47

29.76

29.68

Quarter ended Year ended

Jun 30, 2025
(Unaudited)

Jun 30, 2024
(Unaudited)

Mar 31, 2025
(Audited)

Revenue from operations

Net profit for the period before exceptional items*

Net profit for the period before tax *

Net profit for the period after tax *

Total comprehensive income for the period

Equity share capital

Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at 
Balance Sheet date

Earnings Per Share 

-Basic (Face Value of INR 10/- each)

-Diluted (Face Value of INR 10/- each)

29,485.22

3,517.57

3,517.57

2,635.73

2,629.98

4,763.47

5.53

5.51

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

29,394.81

3,542.23

3,542.23

2,645.80

2,644.13

4,762.10

5.56

5.54

1,27,719.20

19,223.41

19,223.41

14,394.24

14,371.24

4,763.47

1,00,050.20

30.22

30.14

Registered Office : Indigo Tower, Street-5, Pallod Farm-2, Baner Road
Pune, Maharashtra - 411045 CIN : L24114PN2000PLC014669

Extract of unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results 
for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of 

the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial 

Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL : https//www.nseindia.com, https://www.bseindia.com) and also on 

the company’s website (URL: https://www.indigopaints.com). The Same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

2. Key financial figures for Indigo Paints Limited (standalone) are as follows :

(Face Value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)

(Face Value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)
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ADJUDICATIONORDER
It is hereby informed that the undersigned had passed the Adjudication Order in the matter of
Cressanda Solution Limited on July 11, 2025.The Adjudication Order could not be served to the
Noticeementioned in theTablebelowon the last knownaddressesavailableon record.Thedetails
of the Adjudication Order is provided in theTable below.

Sr. Name of Addresses of Case Name Order No.and date

No. Noticee Noticee

1 Smart Infraproperties Address 1 :AE-326, Salt Lake City, Adjudication order Adjudication Order No.

Pvt. Ltd. (PAN: Sector I, Ground Floor, in thematter of Order/JS/YK/2025-26/

AAQCS6937F) Kolkata-700 064 Cressanda 31531-31532 dated

Address 2 : L 31, Silver Point, opp. Solutions Limited July 11, 2025

Vidhya Bharti School, Bhatar Road,

Surat- 395 001

This public notice is being issued in terms of Rule 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board
of India (Procedure for Holding Inquiry and Imposing Penalties) Rules, 1995, to notify
the abovementioned Noticee about passing of the Adjudication Order.
The Adjudication order passed is already been published on thewebsitewww.sebi.gov.in under
thesection 'Enforcement>>Orders>>OrdersofAO'.TheNoticeemaydownload thesameand/or
obtain a copy of the Adjudication Order from office of the Adjudicating Officer at Securities and
ExchangeBoardof India,SEBIBhavan - II, PlotNo.C-7,Block 'G', BandraKurlaComplex,Bandra
(East), Mumbai - 400051.

Jai Sebastian
Place :Mumbai AdjudicatingOfficer

CBC-15204-11-0143-2526

Sr.
No.

Name Of The
Borrower(S)/

Co-Borrower(S)/ Loan
Account No.

Description of secured assets
(immovable property)

Date of Demand
Notice & Total

Outstanding Dues
(Rs.)

Possession
Taken Date

1 Shailesh
Ramanbhai Thakor/

Reshmaben
Rajeshbhai Thakor
BDQBD22009183

In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable
Property Flat No. 402, Tower A, carpet area adm.
38.83 sqmts.,Balcony wash are 6 sqmts., BUA adm.
49.43 sqmts., prop. undivided land adm. 23.30 sqmts.,
scheme known as “”Apex Tower”” R.S. No. 161/1, 162,
163 Paiki, Tika No. 33/8, Plot No. 4, Sub Plot No. A,B,
C.S.No. 2188, Moje- Vadodara kasba, Distt. & Sub-
Distt.-Vadodara-390004, Gujarat. Boundaries:- East
:- Flat No. A-403 West :- Flat No. A-401 North :-Open
Place South :-Common Passage

27-May-25/
Rs.1327717/-(Rupees
Thirteen lakh Twenty
Seven Thousand
Seven Hundred
Seventeen Only)

04-08-2025

2 Bijal Amrish
Panchal/ Amrish

Arvindbhai
Panchal/Hanshaben
Arvindbhai Panchal
BDQBD23012058

In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable
Property C. S. No. 1657, adm. 103.66 sqmts.,
Mauje-Vasna siyad, Distt. & Sub Distt.-
Vadodara-390007, Gujarat. Boundaries:-East :-
Road West :- Adj. Prop. North :-Open Plot South
:-Adj House

27-May-25/
Rs.1696661/-(Rupees
Sixteen lakh Ninety
Six Thousand Six
Hundred Sixty One

Only)

04-08-2025

3 Salimmiya
Nasirmiya Malek
and Rehanabanu
Salimmiya Malik
BDQAN23012195

In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property
R.S. No. - 642, Plot No. - 64, adm. plot area 44.61
sqmts., Mouje -Chaklasi, Sub Distt.- Nadiad, Distt.-
Kheda-387315, Gujarat. Boundaries:- East :- Plot No.
58 West :- 6 mts Internal Road of Society North :-R.S.N
o. 645 South :-6 mts Internal Road of Society

27/05/2025
Rs10,07,337/-

(Rupees Ten lakh
Seven Thousand

Three Hundred Thirty
Seven Only)

04-08-2025

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Centrum Housing Finance Ltd under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under
section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Demand Notice(s) issued by the Authorised
Officer of the company to the Borrower(s) / Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the outstanding
amount mentioned in the notice along with contractual interest, penal interest, charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the
date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) /
Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described
herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules.
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with
the property will be subject to the charge of Centrum Housing Finance Ltd for an amount of along with the contractual interest
thereon and penal interest, charges, costs etc.
The Borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to
redeem the secured assets

POSSESSION NOTICE
(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) and rule 8(2) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

Date : 08.08.2025
Place : Gujarat

Sd/-, Authorised Officer,
For Centrum Housing Finance Ltd

Corporate & Registered Office : Unit No. 801, Centrum House, CST Road,
Vidyanagri Marg, Kalina Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400098,

CIN No. U65922MH2016PLC273826

Ahmedabad
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